ANNUITY ProbucT GuiDe DETAILS

ANNUITY CALCULATIONS

Premium X % Pavout = CoMmissIONABLE TARGET

Norte: Certain Ripers & Conimission OPTIONS WILL LOWER COMMISSION. CHECK WITH PROVIDER FOR WHICH WILL AFFECT COMMISSION.

TYPE | Pratinum PROVIDER

SPIA | AMERICAN NATIONAL (ANICO)

LTC ONEAMERICA
LTC ONEAMERICA

SPIA | AMERICAN NATIONAL (ANICO)
FPIA NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
FPIA NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE

SPIA | SILAC
SPIA | SILAC
SPIA | SILAC

TYPE | GoLb PRoVIDER

FIA AMERICAN NATIONAL (ANICO)
SPIA | COREBRIDGE ANNUITY
SPIA COREBRIDGE ANNUITY

LTC ONEAMERICA

FPIA NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
FPIA NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE

SPIA NAssau
SPIA NAssau
SPIA NAassau
SPIA NAssau
SPIA NAssau
SPIA SILAC

SPIA NAssau

SPIA | GLOBAL ATLANTIC
SPIA | GLOBAL ATLANTIC
SPIA | GLOBAL ATLANTIC

FA GLOBAL ATLANTIC

LTC ONEAMERICA
SPIA | SILAC

FPIA NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
FPIA | NORTH AMERICAN
SPIA | NORTH AMERICAN
SPIA | NORTH AMERICAN
SPIA | NORTH AMERICAN
SPIA | NORTH AMERICAN

SPIA | SILAC
SPIA | EQUITRUST

Pratinum AnnuiTY PRODUCTS Pavout
Rare CertaNTy ANNUITY 20 (aAGEes 0-74) 8.33%

AsseT CARE SINGLE PREMIUM 8.00%

AsseT CARE SINGLE PRemium w/ ROP 8.00%

Rare CertaNTy ANNUITY 10 (AGEs 0-74) 7.50%

Uwtra Cuassic Ace 0-70 QuauiFiep & RotH IRAs < $25K (Louisiana ONLy) 7.42%

UTra Crassic Ace 0-75 Non-QuaLIFiED & RoTH IRAs = $25K (Louisiana ONLy) 7.42%

DENALI BONUS 14— AGE 0-75 7.42%

TETON BONUS 14— AGE 0-75 7.42%

VEGA BONUS 14— AGE 0-75 7.00%

GoLp AnnuiTy Probucts Pavout
StraTeGY INDEX 10 YR EIA - AGE 0-75 6.88%
Power 10 Protector OpTion 1 - Ace 18-75 6.70%
Power 10 ProtecTor PLus INcome OpTion 1 - Ace 50-75 6.70%
ANNUITY CARE Il 6.67%
Utra Cuassic Ace 0-70 QuaLiFied & RotH IRAs < $25K (Not Louisiana, Nor FLorip, Nor Texas) 6.58%
Uttra Cuassic 0-75 Non-Quauiriep & RotH IRAs = $25K (Not Louisiana, Nor FLoripa, Nor Texas) 6.58%
Bonus Annuity 10 in AL, AR, AZ, CO, DC, IA, IL, KS, MD, MI, MS, NC, ND, NE, NM, NV, OK, SD, TN (At 0-75) 6.45%
GrowtH Annuiy 10 IN AL, AR, AZ, CO, DG, IA, IL, KS, MD, MI, MS, NC, ND, NE, NM, NV, OK, SD, TN (Ace 0-75) 6.45%
INncome AcceLeraTor IN AL, AR, AZ, CO, DC, IA, IL, KS, MD, MI, MS, NC, ND, NE, NM, NV, OK, SD, TN (Ace 0-75) 6.45%
PersonAL Income IN AL, AR, AZ, CO, DC, IA, IL, KS, MD, MI, MS, NC, ND, NE, NM, NV, OK, SD, TN (Ace 0-75) 6.45%
Protection CHoice IN AL, AR, AZ, CO, DC, IA, IL, KS, MD, MI, MS, NC, ND, NE, NM, NV, OK, SD, TN (Ace 0-75) 6.45%
TETON BONUS 10— AGE 0-75 6.38%
Bonus Annuity 10 In AK,CA, FL, GA, HI, IN, KY, LA, MA, MN, NJ, OH, OR, PA, SC, TX, UT, VA, WA, WI 6.25%
INCOME 150+ 10 -AGE 0-80 6.25%
FOREINCOME II 10 - AGE 0-80 6.25%
FOREACCUMULATION 11 10 - AGE 0-80 6.25%
FORECARE — AGE 50-75 6.25%
INDEXED ANNUITYCARE UP TO AGE 75 6.25%
DENALI BONUS 10— AGE 0-75 6.20%
Uwtra Cuassic Ace 76-80 Non-Quauiriep & RotH IRAs = $25K (Louisiana Ony) 6.17%
CHARTER PLUS 10 & 14 — AGE 0-75 6.00%
INCOME PAY PRO — AGEO-75 6.00%
BENEFITSOLUTIONS 10 — AGE 0-75 6.00%
CONTROL X — AGE 0-75 6.00%
VERSACHOICE — AGE 0-75 6.00%
VEGA BONUS 10- AGE 0-75 6.00%
MARKETPOWER BONUS — ALL AGES 6.00%

While working to ensure the accuracy and reliability of the information presented in this guide, there is no guarantee that all details are entirely free from errors or omissions. The availability of commissionable
products listed may vary and is subject to change without prior notice and the ongoing availability of any specific commission opportunity is not guaranteed. The details provided are based on the information
available at the time of publication. Product features, specifications, and terms may change over time, and it is advisable to verify specific details independently before making any decisions. Commission rates,
terms, structures, and eligibility criteria outlined are subject to change at any time as necessary without prior notification. The inclusion of any commissionable product in this guide does not constitute an
endorsement or recommendation. Individuals are encouraged to conduct their own research and due diligence before selecting any commissionable product and are liable for decisions made or actions taken
based on the information provided in this guide. Users are solely responsible for their decisions and actions related to commissionable products. By using this commissionable product guide, you acknowledge and

agree to the above disclaimer.

Effective January 1, 2025

For Internal Use Only



Nore: CertaIN Ripers & CommissioNn OPTIONS WILL LOWER COMMISSION. CHECK WITH PROVIDER FOR WHICH WILL AFFECT COMMISSION.

TYPE | Siver ProviDER
FIA Lincotn
FPIA NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
FPIA NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
FPIA NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
SPIA AwmERICAN EQuiTy
SPIA AwmERrIcaN EquiTy
SPIA | AMERICAN NATIONAL (ANiCO)
FPIA NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
SPIA AwmEeRricaN EquiTy
SPIA AwmericaN EquiTy
SPIA | Awmerican Equity
SPIA | Awerican Equity
SPIA | SILAC
SPIA | SILAC
LTC ONEAMERICA
SPIA NAssau
SPIA NAssAau
SPIA NAassau
SPIA EQUITRUST
SPIA EQUITRUST
LTC ONEAMERICA
FPIA AMERITAS
FPIA NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
FPIA NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
SPIA | SILAC
FPIA NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
FA Lincon
FPIA NaTIONAL WESTERN LIFE
SPIA AmERICAN EQuiTY
FPIA AMERITAS
SPIA | COREBRIDGE ANNUITY
FA COREBRIDGE ANNUITY
SPIA EQUITRUST
FPIA EQUITRUST
SPIA | AMERICAN NATIONAL (ANICO)
FPIA NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
FPIA NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE

Annuity Probuct Guipe DetaiLs CONTINUED
ANNUITY CALCULATIONS

Premium X % Pavout = CommissiONABLE TARGET

Siver ANNUITY PRODUCTS

Lincown OpTiBLenp 10 Ace 0-74

Utra Cuassic At 0-70 QuauiFiep & RotH IRAs < $25K (FLoripa OnLy)

Utra Cuassic At 71-75 Quauriep & RotH IRAs < $25K (Louisiana ONLy)
Uitra Cuassic Ace 0-75 Non-Quauiriep & RotH IRAs 2 $25K (FLoripa ONLy)
INCOMESHIELD 9 - AGE 18-75

INcOMESHIELD 10 - Ace 18-75

Stratecy InDex 10 YR EIA (AGES 76-80)

Uwtra Cuassic Ae 76-80 Non-QuauiFiep & RotH IRAs 2 $25K (Not Louisiana Nor FLORIDA)
ASSETSHIELD 9 - AGE 18-75

AsSETSHIELD Bonus 9 - Ace 18-75

AsseTSHIELD 9 &10 - Ace 18-75

AsseTSHIELD Bonus 9 & 10 - ace 10 18-75

DENALI BONUS 7 — AGE 0-75

VEGA BONUS 7- AGE 0-75

ANNUITY CARE UP TO AGE 75

Bonus AnnuiTy 9

GROWTH ANNUITY 7

GrowTH ANNUITY 9; CALIFORNIA ONLY

MARKETVALUE — ALL AGES

MARKETFORCE — ALL AGES; Not CALIFORNIA

INDEXED ANNUITYCARE 76-85

IncomE 10 Inoex AnnuiTy OpT A Ace 0-80

Uitra Cassic Ace 76-80 QuaLiFiep & RotH IRAs < $25K (Louisiana ONy)
Uwtra Cuassic Ae 71-75 Quauriep & RotH IRAs < $25K (Not Louisiana Nor FLORIDA)
TETON BONUS 7 — AGE 0-75

Uutra Crassic Ae 0-57 Non-QuauiFiep & QuaLiFied (Texas ONLy)

Lincotn Long-Term CAre FA 45-74

UtTra Cuassic Ace 76-80 Non-QuaLiried & RotH IRAs = $25K (FLoripa ONLy)
FLexSHiewp 10 - AGe 18-75

AccumutatioN 7 INbex AnnuiTy OpT A Ace 0-80

Power 7 ProtecTor OpTion 1 - Ace 18-80

Power 7 ProTecTor PLus Income Option 1 - Ace 50-80
MARKETFORCE — ALL AGES; (CaLIFornIA ONLY)

MARKETTEN BONUS — ALL AGES

StrateGY INDEX 7 YR EIA (AGESO - 75)

UtTra Cuassic Ace 71-75 QuaLiFiep & RotH IRAs < $25K (FLoripa ONLy)
UtTra Cuassic Ace 76-80 Quauiriep & RotH IRAs < $25K (Not Louisiana Nor FLoriDa)

Pavout
5.83%
5.75%
5.75%
5.75%
5.42%
5.42%
5.42%
5.33%
5.33%
5.33%
5.33%
5.33%
5.33%
5.33%
5.21%
5.20%
5.20%
5.20%
5.12%
5.12%
5.00%
5.00%
4.92%
4.92%
4.91%
4.70%
4.58%
4.50%
4.50%
4.46%
4.33%
4.33%
4.29%
4.29%
4.16%
4.08%
4.08%

While working to ensure the accuracy and reliability of the information presented in this guide, there is no guarantee that all details are entirely free from errors or omissions. The availability of commissionable
products listed may vary and is subject to change without prior notice and the ongoing availability of any specific commission opportunity is not guaranteed. The details provided are based on the information
available at the time of publication. Product features, specifications, and terms may change over time, and it is advisable to verify specific details independently before making any decisions. Commission rates,
terms, structures, and eligibility criteria outlined are subject to change at any time as necessary without prior notification. The inclusion of any commissionable product in this guide does not constitute an
endorsement or recommendation. Individuals are encouraged to conduct their own research and due diligence before selecting any commissionable product and are liable for decisions made or actions taken
based on the information provided in this guide. Users are solely responsible for their decisions and actions related to commissionable products. By using this commissionable product guide, you acknowledge and

agree to the above disclaimer.

Effective January 1, 2025

For Internal Use Only



TYPE
SPIA
FPIA
FIA
SPIA
FPIA
FPIA
FPIA
SPIA
SPIA
SPIA
SPIA
SPIA
FPIA
FPIA
FPIA
SPIA
FPIA
FPIA
FPIA
FPIA
SPIA
SPIA
SPIA
SPIA
FPIA
FPIA
FPIA
MYGA
MYGA
MYGA
SPIA
SPIA

BRronze PROVIDER
NORTH AMERICAN
AMERITAS

LincoLn

AMERIcAN EquiTy
NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
AMERITAS

AMERICAN EquiTy
AMERICAN EquiTy

AMERICAN NATIONAL (ANICO)

GLOBAL ATLANTIC
GLOBAL ATLANTIC
GLOBAL ATLANTIC
GLOBAL ATLANTIC
NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
AMmERIcAN EquiTy
NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE
AMERICAN EquiTy
GLOBAL ATLANTIC
GLOBAL ATLANTIC
GLOBAL ATLANTIC
GLOBAL ATLANTIC
GLOBAL ATLANTIC
GLOBAL ATLANTIC

AMERICAN NATIONAL (ANICO)
AMERICAN NATIONAL (ANICO)
AMERICAN NATIONAL (ANICO)

GLOBAL ATLANTIC
GLOBAL ATLANTIC

Annuity Probuct Guipe DetaiLs CONTINUED

ANnNUITY CALCULATIONS

Premium X % Pavout = CommissiONABLE TARGET
Nore: CERTAIN RIDERS & CommissioNn OPTIONS WILL LOWER COMMISSION. CHECK WITH PROVIDER FOR WHICH WILL AFFECT COMMISSION.

Bronze AnnuiTy ProbucTs

PerrForMANCE CHolce 8 No Bonus Ace 0-75

IncomE 10 Inpex AnNuiTy OpT A Ace 81-850

Lincoln OpTiIBLEND 7 Ace 0-74

INCOMESHIELD 7 - AGE 40-75

ImpacT '7' Ace 0-75 Non-QuaLiFiep & RoTH IRAs = $25K
ImpacT '7' At 0-70 QuALIFIED AND RoTH IRAs < $25K
AccumutaTion 7 INpex AnnuiTy OpT A Ace 81 - 85
ESTATESHIELD 9 - AGE 40-75

EsTATESHIELD 9 & 10 - At 40-75

STRATEGY INDEX 7 YR EIA (AGES 76 - 80)

Forelncome |1 7 Ages 0-80 & 10 AGEes 81-85
ForeAccumutation I 10 Aces 81-85

INncomE 150+ 7 AGes 0-80 & 10 AGes 81-85
ForeAccumutation Il 7 Aces 0-80

UtTra Cuassic Ace 76-80 QuaLIFiep & RotH IRAs < $25K (FLoripa ONLy)
ASSETSHIELD 7 - AGE 18-75

ImpAcT '7S" Ace 0-75 Non-QuaLiFiep & RotH IRAs = $25K
ImpacT '7S" At 0-70 QuaLIFIED AND RoTH IRAs < $25K
ImpAcT At 0-75 Non-QuauiFiep & RoTH IRAs = $25K (CaLiForniA ONLy)
ImpAcT Ace 0-70 QuALIFIED AND RoTH IRAs < $25K (CaLiForniA ONLY)
ASSETSHIELD 5 - AcE 18-75

ForeCare Aces 76-80

ForeAccumutation II'5 Ages 0-80

Forelncome II'5 Ages 0-80

INcOME 150+ 7 AGEes 81-85

Forelncome Il 7 Ages 81-85

ForeAccumutartion Il 7 Aces 81-85

Pattabium 10 Years (Aces 0-80)

PaLtabium 7 Years (Aces 0-80)

Pattabium 5 Years (Aces 0-80)

Forelncome 115 Ages 81-85

ForeAccumutation II'5 Ages 81-85

Pavout
3.79%
3.83%
3.75%
3.75%
3.66%
3.66%
3.62%
3.56%
3.56%
3.33%
3.33%
3.33%
3.33%
3.33%
3.25%
3.25%
3.25%
3.25%
3.25%
3.25%
3.12%
2.92%
2.81%
2.81%
2.19%
2.19%
2.19%
2.19%
2.03%
1.87%
1.71%
1.71%

While working to ensure the accuracy and reliability of the information presented in this guide, there is no guarantee that all details are entirely free from errors or omissions. The availability of commissionable
products listed may vary and is subject to change without prior notice and the ongoing availability of any specific commission opportunity is not guaranteed. The details provided are based on the information
available at the time of publication. Product features, specifications, and terms may change over time, and it is advisable to verify specific details independently before making any decisions. Commission rates,
terms, structures, and eligibility criteria outlined are subject to change at any time as necessary without prior notification. The inclusion of any commissionable product in this guide does not constitute an
endorsement or recommendation. Individuals are encouraged to conduct their own research and due diligence before selecting any commissionable product and are liable for decisions made or actions taken
based on the information provided in this guide. Users are solely responsible for their decisions and actions related to commissionable products. By using this commissionable product guide, you acknowledge and
agree to the above disclaimer.

Effective January 1, 2025

For Internal Use Only
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