# ANNUITY PRODUCT GUIDE DETAILS

#### **ANNUITY CALCULATIONS**

## PREMIUM X % PAYOUT = COMMISSIONABLE TARGET

NOTE: CERTAIN RIDERS & COMMISSION OPTIONS WILL LOWER COMMISSION. CHECK WITH PROVIDER FOR WHICH WILL AFFECT COMMISSION.

TYPE	PLATINUM PROVIDER	PLATINUM ANNUITY PRODUCTS	Рауоит
SPIA	AMERICAN NATIONAL (ANICO)	Rate Certainty Annuity 20 (ages 0-74)	8.33%
LTC	OneAmerica	Asset Care Single Premium	8.00%
LTC	OneAmerica	ASSET CARE SINGLE PREMIUM W/ ROP	8.00%
SPIA	american national (anico)	Rate Certainty Annuity 10 (ages 0-74)	7.50%
FPIA	National Western Life	Ultra Classic Age 0-70 Qualified & Roth IRAs < \$25K (Louisiana Only)	7.42%
FPIA	National Western Life	Ultra Classic Age 0-75 Non-Qualified & Roth IRAs ≥ \$25K (Louisiana Only)	7.42%
SPIA	SILAC	DENALI BONUS 14– AGE 0-75	7.42%
SPIA	SILAC	TETON BONUS 14– AGE 0-75	7.42%
SPIA	SILAC	VEGA BONUS 14– AGE 0-75	7.00%

TYPE	GOLD PROVIDER	GOLD ANNUITY PRODUCTS	Рауоит
FIA	american national (anico)	Strategy Index 10 Yr EIA - Age 0-75	6.88%
SPIA	COREBRIDGE ANNUITY	Power 10 Protector Option 1 - Age 18-75	
SPIA	COREBRIDGE ANNUITY	Power 10 Protector Plus Income Option 1 - Age 50-75	
LTC	OneAmerica	Annuity Care II	
FPIA	National Western Life	Ultra Classic Age 0-70 Qualified & Roth IRAs < \$25K (Not Louisiana, Nor Florid, Nor Texas)	6.58%
FPIA	National Western Life	Ultra Classic 0-75 Non-Qualified & Roth IRAs ≥ \$25K (Not Louisiana, Nor Florida, Nor Texas)	6.58%
SPIA	Nassau	BONUS ANNUITY 10 IN AL, AR, AZ, CO, DC, IA, IL, KS, MD, MI, MS, NC, ND, NE, NM, NV, OK, SD, TN (AGE 0-75)	6.45%
SPIA	Nassau	GROWTH ANNUITY 10 IN AL, AR, AZ, CO, DC, IA, IL, KS, MD, MI, MS, NC, ND, NE, NM, NV, OK, SD, TN (AGE 0-75)	
SPIA	Nassau	Income Accelerator in AL, AR, AZ, CO, DC, IA, IL, KS, MD, MI, MS, NC, ND, NE, NM, NV, OK, SD, TN (Age 0-75)	6.45%
SPIA	Nassau	Personal Income in AL, AR, AZ, CO, DC, IA, IL, KS, MD, MI, MS, NC, ND, NE, NM, NV, OK, SD, TN (Age 0-75)	6.45%
SPIA	Nassau	PROTECTION CHOICE IN AL, AR, AZ, CO, DC, IA, IL, KS, MD, MI, MS, NC, ND, NE, NM, NV, OK, SD, TN (AGE 0-75)	6.45%
SPIA	SILAC	TETON BONUS 10– AGE 0-75	6.38%
SPIA	Nassau	BONUS ANNUITY 10 IN AK,CA, FL, GA, HI, IN, KY, LA, MA, MN, NJ, OH, OR, PA, SC, TX, UT, VA, WA, WI	6.25%
SPIA	GLOBAL ATLANTIC	INCOME 150+ 10 -AGE 0-80	6.25%
SPIA	GLOBAL ATLANTIC	FOREINCOME II 10 - AGE 0-80	6.25%
SPIA	GLOBAL ATLANTIC	FOREACCUMULATION II 10 - AGE 0-80	6.25%
FA	GLOBAL ATLANTIC	FORECARE – AGE 50-75	6.25%
LTC	OneAmerica	Indexed AnnuityCare up to age 75	6.25%
SPIA	SILAC	DENALI BONUS 10– AGE 0-75	6.20%
FPIA	National Western Life	Ultra Classic Age 76-80 Non-Qualified & Roth IRAs ≥ \$25K (Louisiana Only)	6.17%
FPIA	NORTH AMERICAN	CHARTER PLUS 10 & 14 – AGE 0-75	6.00%
SPIA	NORTH AMERICAN	INCOME PAY PRO – AGE0-75	6.00%
SPIA	NORTH AMERICAN	BENEFITSOLUTIONS 10 – AGE 0-75	6.00%
SPIA	NORTH AMERICAN	CONTROL X – AGE 0-75	6.00%
SPIA	NORTH AMERICAN	VERSACHOICE – AGE 0-75	6.00%
SPIA	SILAC	VEGA BONUS 10– AGE 0-75	6.00%
SPIA	EQUITRUST	MARKETPOWER BONUS – ALL AGES	6.00%

While working to ensure the accuracy and reliability of the information presented in this guide, there is no guarantee that all details are entirely free from errors or omissions. The availability of commissionable products listed may vary and is subject to change without prior notice and the ongoing availability of any specific commission opportunity is not guaranteed. The details provided are based on the information available at the time of publication. Product features, specifications, and terms may change over time, and it is advisable to verify specific details independently before making any decisions. Commission rates, terms, structures, and eligibility criteria outlined are subject to change at any time as necessary without prior notification. The inclusion of any commissionable product in this guide does not constitute an endorsement or recommendation. Individuals are encouraged to conduct their own research and due diligence before selecting any commissionable product and are liable for decisions made or actions taken based on the information provided in this guide. Users are solely responsible for their decisions and actions related to commissionable products. By using this commissionable product guide, you acknowledge and agree to the above disclaimer.

Effective January 1, 2025 For Internal Use Only

## ANNUITY PRODUCT GUIDE DETAILS CONTINUED

### **ANNUITY CALCULATIONS**

### PREMIUM X % PAYOUT = COMMISSIONABLE TARGET

Note: Certain Riders & Commission Options will lower commission. Check with provider for which will affect commission.

TYPE	SILVER PROVIDER	Silver Annuity Products	Рауоит
FIA	Lincoln	Lincoln OptiBlend 10 Age 0-74	5.83%
FPIA	National Western Life	Ultra Classic Age 0-70 Qualified & Roth IRAs < \$25K (Florida Only)	5.75%
FPIA	National Western Life	Ultra Classic Age 71-75 Qualified & Roth IRAs < \$25K (Louisiana Only)	5.75%
FPIA	National Western Life	Ultra Classic Age 0-75 Non-Qualified & Roth IRAs ≥ \$25K (Florida Only)	5.75%
SPIA	American Equity	INCOMESHIELD 9 - AGE 18-75	5.42%
SPIA	American Equity	INCOMESHIELD 10 - AGE 18-75	5.42%
SPIA	AMERICAN NATIONAL (ANICO)	Strategy Index 10 Yr EIA (Ages 76-80)	5.42%
FPIA	National Western Life	Ultra Classic Age 76-80 Non-Qualified & Roth IRAs ≥ \$25K (Not Louisiana Nor Florida)	5.33%
SPIA	American Equity	AssetShield 9 - age 18-75	5.33%
SPIA	American Equity	AssetShield Bonus 9 - age 18-75	5.33%
SPIA	American Equity	AssetShield 9 &10 - age 18-75	5.33%
SPIA	American Equity	ASSETSHIELD BONUS 9 & 10 - AGE 10 18-75	5.33%
SPIA	SILAC	DENALI BONUS 7 – AGE 0-75	5.33%
SPIA	SILAC	VEGA BONUS 7– AGE 0-75	5.33%
LTC	OneAmerica	Annuity Care up to age 75	5.21%
SPIA	Nassau	Bonus Annuity 9	5.20%
SPIA	Nassau	Growth Annuity 7	5.20%
SPIA	Nassau	Growth Annuity 9; California Only	5.20%
SPIA	EQUITRUST	MARKETVALUE – ALL AGES	5.12%
SPIA	EQUITRUST	MARKETFORCE – ALL AGES; Not California	5.12%
LTC	OneAmerica	Indexed AnnuityCare 76-85	5.00%
FPIA	Ameritas	Income 10 Index Annuity Opt A Age 0-80	5.00%
FPIA	National Western Life	Ultra Classic Age 76-80 Qualified & Roth IRAs < \$25K (Louisiana Only)	4.92%
FPIA	National Western Life	Ultra Classic Age 71-75 Qualified & Roth IRAs < \$25K (Not Louisiana Nor Florida)	4.92%
SPIA	SILAC	TETON BONUS 7 – AGE 0-75	4.91%
FPIA	National Western Life	Ultra Classic Age 0-57 Non-Qualified & Qualified (Texas Only)	4.70%
FA	LINCOLN	LINCOLN LONG-TERM CARE FA 45-74	4.58%
FPIA	National Western Life	Ultra Classic Age 76-80 Non-Qualified & Roth IRAs ≥ \$25K (Florida Only)	4.50%
SPIA	American Equity	FlexShield 10 - age 18-75	4.50%
FPIA	Ameritas	Accumulation 7 Index Annuity Opt A Age 0-80	4.46%
SPIA	Corebridge annuity	Power 7 Protector Option 1 - Age 18-80	4.33%
FA	Corebridge annuity	Power 7 Protector Plus Income Option 1 - Age 50-80	4.33%
SPIA	EQUITRUST	MARKETFORCE – ALL AGES; (California Only)	4.29%
FPIA	EQUITRUST	MARKETTEN BONUS – ALL AGES	4.29%
SPIA	AMERICAN NATIONAL (ANICO)	Strategy Index 7 Yr EIA (Ages 0 - 75)	4.16%
FPIA	National Western Life	Ultra Classic Age 71-75 Qualified & Roth IRAs < \$25K (Florida Only)	4.08%
FPIA	National Western Life	Ultra Classic Age 76-80 Qualified & Roth IRAs < \$25K (Not Louisiana Nor Florida)	4.08%

While working to ensure the accuracy and reliability of the information presented in this guide, there is no guarantee that all details are entirely free from errors or omissions. The availability of commissionable products listed may vary and is subject to change without prior notice and the ongoing availability of any specific commission opportunity is not guaranteed. The details provided are based on the information available at the time of publication. Product features, specifications, and terms may change over time, and it is advisable to verify specific details independently before making any decisions. Commission rates, terms, structures, and eligibility criteria outlined are subject to change at any time as necessary without prior notification. The inclusion of any commissionable product in this guide does not constitute an endorsement or recommendation. Individuals are encouraged to conduct their own research and due diligence before selecting any commissionable product and are liable for decisions made or actions taken based on the information provided in this guide. Users are solely responsible for their decisions and actions related to commissionable products. By using this commissionable product guide, you acknowledge and agree to the above disclaimer.

Effective January 1, 2025 For Internal Use Only

# Annuity Product Guide Details Continued

#### **ANNUITY CALCULATIONS**

### PREMIUM X % PAYOUT = COMMISSIONABLE TARGET

NOTE: CERTAIN RIDERS & COMMISSION OPTIONS WILL LOWER COMMISSION. CHECK WITH PROVIDER FOR WHICH WILL AFFECT COMMISSION.

TYPE	BRONZE PROVIDER	Bronze Annuity Products	Рауоит
SPIA	NORTH AMERICAN	Performance Choice 8 No Bonus Age 0-75	3.79%
FPIA	Ameritas	INCOME 10 INDEX ANNUITY OPT A AGE 81-850	3.83%
FIA	Lincoln	LINCOLN OPTIBLEND 7 AGE 0-74	3.75%
SPIA	American Equity	IncomeShield 7 - age 40-75	3.75%
FPIA	National Western Life	Impact '7' Age 0-75 Non-Qualified & Roth IRAs ≥ \$25K	3.66%
FPIA	National Western Life	IMPACT '7' AGE 0-70 QUALIFIED AND ROTH IRAS < \$25K	3.66%
FPIA	Ameritas	ACCUMULATION 7 INDEX ANNUITY OPT A AGE 81 - 85	3.62%
SPIA	American Equity	EstateShield 9 - age 40-75	3.56%
SPIA	American Equity	EstateShield 9 & 10 - age 40-75	3.56%
SPIA	AMERICAN NATIONAL (ANICO)	STRATEGY INDEX 7 YR EIA (AGES 76 - 80)	3.33%
SPIA	GLOBAL ATLANTIC	ForeIncome II 7 Ages 0-80 & 10 Ages 81-85	3.33%
SPIA	GLOBAL ATLANTIC	ForeAccumulation II 10 Ages 81-85	3.33%
FPIA	GLOBAL ATLANTIC	INCOME 150+ 7 AGES 0-80 & 10 AGES 81-85	3.33%
FPIA	GLOBAL ATLANTIC	ForeAccumulation II 7 Ages 0-80	3.33%
FPIA	National Western Life	Ultra Classic Age 76-80 Qualified & Roth IRAs < \$25K (Florida Only)	3.25%
SPIA	American Equity	ASSETSHIELD 7 - AGE 18-75	3.25%
FPIA	National Western Life	IMPACT '7S' AGE 0-75 NON-QUALIFIED & ROTH IRAS ≥ \$25K	3.25%
FPIA	National Western Life	IMPACT '7S' AGE 0-70 QUALIFIED AND ROTH IRAS < \$25K	3.25%
FPIA	National Western Life	IMPACT AGE 0-75 NON-QUALIFIED & ROTH IRAS ≥ \$25K (CALIFORNIA ONLY)	3.25%
FPIA	National Western Life	IMPACT AGE 0-70 QUALIFIED AND ROTH IRAS < \$25K (CALIFORNIA ONLY)	3.25%
SPIA	American Equity	ASSETSHIELD 5 - AGE 18-75	3.12%
SPIA	GLOBAL ATLANTIC	ForeCare Ages 76-80	2.92%
SPIA	GLOBAL ATLANTIC	ForeAccumulation II 5 Ages 0-80	2.81%
SPIA	GLOBAL ATLANTIC	ForeIncome II 5 Ages 0-80	2.81%
FPIA	GLOBAL ATLANTIC	INCOME 150+ 7 AGES 81-85	2.19%
FPIA	GLOBAL ATLANTIC	ForeIncome II 7 Ages 81-85	2.19%
FPIA	GLOBAL ATLANTIC	ForeAccumulation II 7 Ages 81-85	2.19%
MYGA	AMERICAN NATIONAL (ANICO)	Palladium 10 Years (Ages 0-80)	2.19%
MYGA	AMERICAN NATIONAL (ANICO)	Palladium 7 Years (Ages 0-80)	2.03%
MYGA	AMERICAN NATIONAL (ANICO)	Palladium 5 Years (Ages 0-80)	1.87%
SPIA	GLOBAL ATLANTIC	FOREINCOME II 5 AGES 81-85	1.71%
SPIA	GLOBAL ATLANTIC	ForeAccumulation II 5 Ages 81-85	1.71%

While working to ensure the accuracy and reliability of the information presented in this guide, there is no guarantee that all details are entirely free from errors or omissions. The availability of commissionable products listed may vary and is subject to change without prior notice and the ongoing availability of any specific commission opportunity is not guaranteed. The details provided are based on the information available at the time of publication. Product features, specifications, and terms may change over time, and it is advisable to verify specific details independently before making any decisions. Commission rates, terms, structures, and eligibility criteria outlined are subject to change at any time as necessary without prior notification. The inclusion of any commissionable product in this guide does not constitute an endorsement or recommendation. Individuals are encouraged to conduct their own research and due diligence before selecting any commissionable product and are liable for decisions made or actions taken based on the information provided in this guide. Users are solely responsible for their decisions and actions related to commissionable products. By using this commissionable product guide, you acknowledge and agree to the above disclaimer.